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@HRISTMAS AEASON

‘THE ‘NATIVITY OF THE SORD
Christmas Eve | Wednesday, December 24

St. Michael's Parish 4:30 PM, 7:00 PM, 9:00 PM, 12:00 MN

St. Peter’s Cathedral Basilica 5:00 PM, 7:00 PM, 9:00 PM, 11:00 PM*
Christmas Day | Thursday, December 25

St. Michael's Parish 10:00 AM & 12:00 PM

St. Peter’s Cathedral Basilica 9:00 AM & 11:00 AM

SEAST OF THE ‘H{OLY SFAMILY OF JESUS, ‘MARY, AND JOSEPH
Saturday, December 27 / Sunday, December 28

St. Michael’s Parish Saturday 5:00 PM | Sunday 8:00 AM, 10:00 AM, 12:00 PM
St. Peter’s Cathedral Basilica Saturday 5:00 PM | Sunday 9 AM, 11 AM* Closing Mass-Jubilee Year
St. Josephine Bakhita Community Sunday 2:30 PM (St. Michael's Parish)

SOLEMNITY OF ‘MARY, THE $OLY MOTHER OF 0D
Wednesday, December 31 / Thursday, January 1

St. Michael’s Parish Wednesday 5:00 PM | Thursday 10:00 AM
St. Peter’s Cathedral Basilica Wednesday 5:00 PM* | Thursday 11:00 AM
‘THE_@PIPHANY OF THE {ORD SEAST OF THE BAPTISM OF THE {ORD
Saturday, January 3 / Sunday, January 4 Saturday, January 10 / Sunday, January 11
St. Michael’s Parish Saturday 5 PM St. Michael’s Parish Saturday 5 PM
Sunday 8 AM, 10 AM, 12 PM Sunday 8 AM, 10 AM, 12 PM
St. Peter’s Cathedral ~ Saturday 5 PM* St. Peter’s Cathedral Saturday 5 PM*
Sunday 2 AM, 11 AM Sunday 2 AM, 11 AM
DAILY ‘MASS
Tuesday, December 30 Tuesday - Friday, January 6 - 9
St. Michael’s Parish  7:00 PM St. Michael's Parish  Tuesday & Thursday 7:00 PM
Friday, January 2 St. Peter’s Cathedral Wednesday & Friday 12:00 PM

St. Peter’s Cathedral 12:00 PM

www.Incc.dol.ca | 519.433.6689 *Mass is live-streamed on YouTube @londonnorthcentralcatholicfop




